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REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATION No. 4

Construction of the SVG Hospitality and Maritime Training Institute (SVGHMTI)

Publication Reference: SVG/SFA08/Works/1
Date : 05/03/12

Question #1: The provisional sums for the electrical and mechanical items seem very low.  They are €36,000 and €50,000 respectively. Please confirm.

Response #1: The provisional sums were modified to €156,000 and €210,000 respectively, and the modified BOQ pages 73 and 74 are included in this revision 4.  
Question #2: 
Please advise on the Provisional Sums to be inserted for the following line items in the Bill of Quantities.
	Description
	Qty
	Unit

	Admin Block  -  Surface Water Drainage
	
	

	Manholes gully basins and inspection chambers…
	1
	PS

	Appropriate sewerage disposal system (including pipe work), sizes and positions as directed …
	1
	PS


Response #2:
The provisional sums of €6,000 and €20,000 are now added for Items f & G respectively, and the modified BOQ page 75 is included in this revision 4.  
Question #3:
Please clarify/elaborate on the specifications for the Industrial Carpet.

Response #3: 
Item J of BOQ page 66 is modified to state:  “Industrial Grade Carpet, with pad underlay; textured plush type; nylon fibre; tuft twist 5-7½ per linear inch; face weight, pile height, density and construction to meet a minimum 3.0 ARR. (Appearance retention rating).  Underlay 7/16 inch max. thickness; 6-8pound density rebond pad.”The modified BOQ page 66 is included in this revision 4.  
Question #4:
Please clarify/elaborate on the specifications for roof sheeting, particularly the colour.
Response #4: 
The roof sheetings are to be pre-painted or colour coated.  This refers to an electroplating process, administered at an early stage of the material production. The colour question will be left to a later decision making process.  It would not usually affect the pricing of the material / bill item.
Question #5:
As indicated in the Lot 2 –Admin, Hotel, Restaurant Block, Structural Drawing Sheet No. S05 and with cross reference to the Architectural Drawings- Sheet Numbers A-064 and A-070, indicative that a metal roofing on wooden rafters is provided over the Kitchen Training Area, Beauty Salon and the Entrance Forecourt . Roof has been specified on the structural framing plan and architectural plan and section. However, no drawings and measurements of the framing plan for the timber roofing have been found on the soft copies that we received or on your website. Please advise where we can locate the said drawing file.
Response #5: 
All required roof details are contained in drawings A-064, A-068, A-070, A-071 & S05. No specific framing plan for this building was included but instead the drawings above details clearly the type, spacing and length of rafters as well as connection details needed for construction.
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